boc ¥ 2OB4153864 |

Return Address E‘age 1of5
i ite: B7/23/2084 @p . |
Jeffrey R. Simpson g;%eg gyé GENERAL PUBLIC @2:15p |
ile ecorded in Dffieq
P.0. Box 590 of SKAMANIA EOUNTY ficial Records
vYakima. WA 98907 J. HMICHOEL GARVISON
AUDITOR

Fee: $23.88

Please print neatly or type information

Document 1 Title: Stipulated Judgment

Reference #’s:
Additional reference #’s on page

Grantors: Grantees:
Andrew D. Gross and Les Schwab Tire Centers -~
Lisa M, Gross of (Washington, Inc.

Additional grantors on page additional grantees on page

Legal Description (abbreviated form: i.e. lot, bik, plat or 5,T,R quarter/quarter)

N/A '

Additional legal is on page )

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel/Account Number
N/&

(0 Emergency nonstandard document recording: I am requesting an emergency nonstandard
recording for an additional fee as provided in RCW 36.18.010. I understand that the
recording processing requirements may cover up or otherwise obscure some part of the text
of the original document.

Signature:

The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on the form. The staff will not read the document to verify the accuracy or
completeness of the indexing information provided herein.




. &

A - L I T T N TR S

Wk NN NN NN N o

[ SKAMANIA COUNTY |
FILED

MAY 1 0 2004

LORENA E. HOLLIS, CLERK
DEPUTY

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
IN AND FOR SKAMANIA COUNTY

LES SCHWAB TIRE CENTERS OF
WASHINGTON, INC., a Washington
corpotation,

NO. Dy~ 2- 00056 -6

Plaintiff,
STIPULATED JUDGMENT

Vs,
, , Ou-9 — Dookb -
ANDREW D. GROSS and the marital community
composed of ANDREW D. GROSS and LISA M.
GROSS, husband and wife, d/b/a GROSS
TRUCKING,

Defendants.
JUDGMENT SUMMARY

Judgment Creditor: Les Schwab Tire Centers of Washington, Inc,, a Washington corporation;
Attention: Credit Manager, Les Schwab Main Office, P.O. Box 667, Prineville, OR 97754

Aittorney for Judgment Credi,gég: Jeffrey K. Simpson, WSB #8577

Judement Debtors: Andrew D. Gross and the marital community composed of Andrew D. Gross
and Lisa M. Gross, husband and wife, d/b/a Gross Trucking ‘

Attorney for Judgment Debtors: N/A
Principal Amount of Judgment: $12,732.58
Prejudgment Interest: $24.11

Costs and Attorney Fees: $0.00

Total Judgment: $12,756.69

STIPULATED JUDGMENT -~ 1
TALBOTT, SMPSON, GIBSON & Davis, P.S.
308 Notth Second Streer
Post Office Box 590
Yaldma, Washingwn $6907
5095757501

¢ 10 g abey

YageESTYOa2 § 100




AN B T - TR TR R

W b N N N (eI T S R O e e B I
SBENEERUREREEE R e EE

Post Judgment Interest: Post judgment interest on the Total Judgment amount at the contractual
rate of 18 percent per annum from date of entry of judgment until fully satisfied

JUDGMENT

I. Hearing Date: The below subscribed date before the below stated Judge of the above-
entitled Court.

I1. Appearances: Plaintiff appeared in this action by and through its attorney Jeffrey R.
Simpson. Defendants appeared in this action appeared pro se by Andrew D. Gross representing
himself and his marital community.

IIL. Purpose: Final adjudication of the case.

1V. Settlement: The Court being advised that the parties have fully, fairly, adequately,
and equitably settled all matters in controversy in and between themselves and have stipulated to
the entry of this judgment.

V. No Appeal: The parties hereto stipulate that there shall be no appeal from this
judgment and, therefore, Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law are not necessary.,

V1. Stipulation: The parties hereto agree that plaintiff Les Schwab Tire Centers of
Washington, Inc., shall be granted judgment against defendants as named in the judgment
summary, jointly and severally,in the sum of §12,756.69 representing the amount stated in the
above judgment summary which by this reference is incorporated berein as if fully set forth.

Defendant and his mariial community agree to pay the sum of $500.00 or more each
month oni or before the 10™ day of each month commencing with the month of April, 2004, and a
like sum, or more, on the 10™ day of each month thereafter to satisfy the judgment. The
defendant and his marital community have made two payments of $500.00 each which were
credited to the account on February 20, 2004 and March 11, 2004, Those two payments are
reflected in the judgment entered herein and have reduced it accordingly. Also, a payment was
made in April 2004 which has been reflected in this judgment amount and has reduced it
accordingly. '

Defendant agrees that he will make his payment c/o Les Schwab Tire Center located at
3140 Cascade Ave., Hood River, OR 97031-9780.

VII. Adjudication/Final Judgment: On the basis of the foregoing, it is hereby

STIPULATED JUDGMENT - 2

TALBOTT, SBPsON, GSON & Davis, B.S.

308 North. Second Street
Post Offloe Box 590
Yakima, Washington 98907
509-575-7501

5 Jo ¢ afieg

YBUESTFrARe # 200




b - B N7 R T

M O OB b i sk sl el ek e
DRSO RGBEEDS

BIKLRE

[T ]
[— )

ORDERED: ,
1. The Stipulation/Settlement between the parties be and hereby is approved.

2. The parties Stipulation that there shall be no appeal be and hereby is approved and
confirmed, therefore, pursuant to CR 52(a)(5) Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law are not
necessary or required.

3. The judgment in favor of plaintiff Les Schwab Tire Centers of Washingtoﬁ, Inc, a
Washington corporation and against the above-named defendants, and each of them, jointly and
severally, does not constitute an election of remedies and the sceurity interest of the plaintiff in
any collateral of the defendants shall continue in full force and effect after the entry of this
judgment,

4. Plaintiff Les Schwab Tire Centers of Washington, Inc., a Washington corporation, be
and hereby is granted judgment against Andrew D. Gross and the marital community composed
of Andrew D, Gross and Lisa M. Gross, husband and wife, all d/b/a Gross Trucking; jointly and
severally, in the sum of $12,756.69 and that said total judgment shall bear post judgment interest
at the rate of 18 percent per annum from date of entry untii fully satisfied.

5. All voluntary payments towards the judgment shall be first applied to accrued interest
with the balance, if any, to the principal judgment amount and any involuntary partial
satisfactions through gamishment, exccution, or otherwise shall be first applied ic statutory
costs, then to accrued interest with the balance of the payment, if any, applied to the principal

judgment balance,

DATED: ﬂ? /e ,2”(

SUPERIOR DGE

Jointly Presented by; Approved as to
Form, Content and For Entry; Notice

of Presentation Waived; a Copy Received;
and Stipulated to:

Mﬂp/;/m&. of Q‘Q&J Pine— 20

ANDREW D. GROSS, individually and on
behalf of his marital community

STIPULATED JUDGMENT - 3

TALBOTT, SMPSON, GIBSON & Davis, P.S.

308 North Second Street
Post Office Box 590
Yakima, Washington 98507
5095757301

£ Jo p afieg

YAPESTIVYaeE § 1




NI AN R W N e

W b N b b M N N puk  fmk fmd ek ek ek ek et -t
ewaﬂa\mﬁut\)h—lg\bmqamhwtozc

TALBOTT, SIMPSON, GIBSON &
DAVIS, P.S.

Atforney for Plaintiff

THIS 1S AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ALL INFORMATION OBTAINEP WILL BE USED FOR THAT
PURPOSE/THIS i$ A COMMUNICATION FROM A PEBT COLLECTOR

Hrare of "'m‘hinqton } 58S
Coamty of Hlamania

| Lorena E. Hollis, County Clerk ¢/ *5a Sunarior

iV rat his instrument, consisting of

=1, & a true and correct copy of the original
rote o file end of record in my office and, as County
Ciciis, fam the legal custodian thereof.

Signed and sealed at Stevenson, Washington

£l "‘"O "_ 7 |
- g e
LORE HOLLIS County Clerk % /-i?
L Deputy ) \:\\;\\‘-“5“‘

82 #1300

this date ___ /- | D~200% E

o

Con
®
N
[nrs
o
STIPULATED JUDGMENT - 4 o
TALBOTT, SIMPSON, GIasoN & Davis, P. g

308 North Second Street
Post Office Box 590
Yakima, Washtngmn 98907

509-575-7501




